

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 3/19/2013 Bill No: 2013-1305, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Kraus

Resolution further amending Resolution No.772, effective, January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2013 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by creating the "Pittsburgh Bike Share" line item "in the amount of \$3,000,000.00 (\$1,600,000 BOND/\$400,000 Foundation/\$1,000,000 Corporate).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, which presently reads as per Attachment 1,

is hereby amended to read as per Attachment 2.

Section 2. In all other respects, Resolution No. 772, effective, January 1, 2013, as amended, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

SEE ATTACHMENT

		Attachment 1		
		Exhibit 1		
Title	Source		Budget 2013	Proposed
		Attachment 2		
		Exhibit 1		
Title	Source		Budget 2013	Proposed

Introduced: 3/19/2013 Bill No: 2013-1305, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Pittsburgh Bike Share

Job No. 4026748413 BOND 1,600,000

Fund 40012 Budget Year 2013

Pittsburgh Bike Share

Job No. 4029400097 FOUNDATION 400,000

Fund 40012 29040 Budget Year 2013

Pittsburgh Bike Share

Job No. 4029400099 CORPORATE 1,000,000

Fund 40012 29040
Budget Year 2013